

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle Jalasampad Bhawan (6th Floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091 Phone No. 033-23218430

Fax No. 03323218430 E-Mail ID: semeciwd2017@gmail.com

Memo No: 689/1T-6

Date: 30.05.2018

3rd CORRIGENDUM

e-NIT No. WBIW/SE/*MEC*/NIT- 02(e)/2018-19

e-Tender ID: 2018 IWD_173225_1

Name of work: "Up gradation, Renovation and remodelling of Interior layout to South & West Block (Ground floor to 3rd floor) of Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake, (Electrical & Air-Conditioning System) Part A Electrical System."

The following modifications are made for this e-NIT with immediate effect.

Name of Work/Projector, Procurement as in column 2 of <u>LIST OF WORKS</u> for the e-NIT is modified as below:-

SI No	Name of Work/Projector, Procure-ment except services (Existing)	Name of Work/Projector, Procurement except services (To be read As)
1	Up gradation, Renovation and remodelling of Interior layout to South & West Block (Ground floor to 3rd floor) of Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake, (Electrical & Air-Conditioning System) Part A Electrical System.	Up gradation, Renovation and remodelling of Interior layout to South & West Block Ground floor to 3rd floor of Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake (Electrical & Air-Conditioning System) under P.S Bidhannagar (North), Dist North 24 Parganas. Part A Electrical System.

Superintending Engineer
Mechanical & Electrical Circle
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No: 689(17) 17-6

Date: 30.05.2018

Copy submitted for favour of kind information to:

- 1) The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, I&W Department.
- 2). The Chief Engineer, South, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3) The Chief Engineer, West, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 4) The Chief Engineer, South-West, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 5) The Chief Engineer, North-East, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 6) The Chief Engineer, Design & Research, I&W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 7) The Joint Secretary (Works) to the Govt of West Bengal, I&W Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 8) The Deputy Secretary (Works) to the Govt of West Bengal, I&W Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 9) The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 10) The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 11) The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 12) The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 13) The Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I&W Dte.,
- 18) The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 14) The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division, I&W Dte. Govt. of West Bengal.
- 16) The Director of Information, Department of Information & Cultural Affairs, Nabanna, Shibpur, Mandirtala, Howrah-711102 for wide circulation.
- 19) Notice Board of Mechanical & Electrical Circle.

Superintending Engineer
Mechanical & Electrical Circle
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate